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Financial Responsibility, Student Bills and Payments  
 

Each student is financially responsible for payment of fees and charges assessed to his/her student 
account.  Student accounts are audited (reviewed)
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Fees and Policies 

 
These fees, policies and rules are effective for the 2012-2013 academic year, unless otherwise indicated.  Fees are 
subject to change and additional fees may be included at a later date.  The University reserves the right to make 
changes without advance notice.  All fees are approved by the Board of Trustees. 
 
Once a student registers for courses, he/she is responsible for all fees.  All fees are billed and payable in U.S. Dollars.  
Any bank fees for processing foreign payments will be charged back to the student.   Payment is due by the specified 
published due dates.  Registration activity (adding or dropping courses) after the published due date that creates a 
balance due, should be paid the same day the activity occurs.  Accounts must be kept current in order to maintain 
enrollment eligibility and receipt of official University documents and services i.e. transcripts. 
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Application Fees – Application fees are non-refundable 
Undergraduate  
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   Ohio Resident     Non-Resident 
 
Pharm D (P3) 
(all semesters)  
12 credit hours $6,204.24/semester $11,321.28/semester 
Credit hours above 12 $141.01/credit hour $261.07/credit hour 
Fewer than 12 credit hours $517.02/credit hour $943.44/credit hour 
 
Pharm D (P4 – APPE) Advance Professional Practice Experience portion of Pharm D program. 
(all semesters)  
Per credit hour, no max $406.43/credit hour $742.75/credit hour 
 
 
New Law Student   
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General Fees 

 
Fall and  Spring General Fees  
 

College or Program Per Credit Hour Maximum Charge 
Undergraduate $49.60 $595.20/semester 
Graduate/Main Campus $49.60 $595.20/semester 
MBA $49.60 $595.20/semester 
PharmD $49.60 $595.20/semester 
Law (new and continuing) $49.60 $595.20/semester 
Masters of Public Health $53.26 $639.12/semester 
Doctorate of Nursing $49.60 $595.20/semester 
MD $46.33 $694.95/semester 
Masters of Medical Sciences  $467.25/semester 
 
Summer  General Fees  
College or Program  Per Credit Hour  
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Additional/Other Fees and Services 
 
Technology Fees (assessed by college matriculation) 
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Plan 1 Coverage  
(Default, can opt for Plan 2)  
Fall term  $ 818.00  
Spring/Summer term  $ 1,198.00/covers Summer regardless of Summer enrollment  
Summer only  $ 481.00/if not enrolled in student health insurance plan for the prior Spring term  
 
Plan 2 Coverage  
(opt-in)  
Fall term  $ 951.00 
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Official Withdrawals 
 

 
Students withdrawing from any or all courses should consult 

 the Financial Aid Office regarding the affect on financial obligations. 
 

 
 

By the Student — An official withdrawal (W) occurs when the student gives official notice of his/her 
intent to withdraw from class(es) at the University. At some time after the add/drop period and before the 
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Ohio Residency Qualifications 


	Parking Permits-Fees and Rules
	Housing Pre-Payments
	Students are permitted to buy out a double room, as a single room (if available) and will be charged an additional 45% of the double room rate per semester.
	Residential Technology Fee
	Meal Plan Fees — Fall and Spring Semesters Only
	Ohio Residency Qualifications
	Qualifications and Procedures - A student is a resident of Ohio for tuition purposes if he/she meets the requirements, as established by the Ohio Board of Regents (enrollment is deemed as being the first day of classes) pursuant to Chapter 119. of the...
	Michigan Reciprocity Agreement (Ohio/Michigan Agreement)
	Out of State Surcharge Awards
	Offered by the University of Toledo

